menu

parts breakdown illustration

A. Arm bed components: - -esceereeieae
B. upper shaft.vertial shaft.taje-up
mﬂﬂhﬂ.niﬁm""“ fee sms mEs waE s sas mEw aan 1
C. swaying needle.Lower shaft.
Rotating shuttle shaft machanism---3
D. sewing line adjusted machanism---3
E. lower Feed lifting mechanism--- --- 5
F. Feed lifting mechanism---------+-----5

G. top Feed machanism components:++7

H. Multi points sewing mechanism---+-- 7
|. Lubrication mechanisme-««---+s-rereeeees 9
J. ACCESSOMNRS reerrrerarssrstsrttsstsssrssas -9

operation instruction

one, item of all components:«--ssveevevens 11
two, sewing machine specification:« - 12
three, installations«« - «-«roeeme oo q2
1.0l digkssrrerererrssarssiaiaiiiiircissiissnrsnass 12
2. knee—-control COmpoNeNt:+««««++tse e ves 12
31 rubhercushiﬂnﬁ....u...“.“.....“........‘13
4Triang|EShﬂEkpad..........13
5. ear Shﬂck Pad ssssrerrsrsrsniisnsriiiainanaass 13
6. knee lifter complyingbars: -« eeereeeeeeeess 13
?. Themachinehead..-+..+..+a..+..+..+......-+13
81 FI"GW Gfthe head .............................. 13
(*} Utypebeltcﬂver .............................. 13

10. thpe Belt CoVar=+« ssssesresssvrtraranaasq3
11. Triangle belt cover s« srerervsrareininnanq3

12. Dtype beltcover:-« -« e rereremmneeennneaq3
Four, adjust sewing machineg --------+----+ 14
1. |n5ta|||r-'.g the neadle - s rrrrrerrrsrriniiinen. 14
2. remaoving the cap and adjust the tension. -« -+ 14
3_ wfinding thE |Dwe.r thrEEd ........................ 14
4. Threading the upper thread and adjust------ 15
5.adjusting presser foot pressurg:»«:«+ssesreseee 15
E_ adlustlng the Stl'tl:h |E,ngth ........................ 15

7. adjusting the height of feed dog and Tilt------ 15




See figure (13)
8. Stitch width adjustments
<1> Coarse

Sewing dashboard 2 shows the value of sewing (mm), turn the hand wheel, can adjust the stitch width roughly, A direction decreases,

(13)

J

B direction of the sewing increases.

<2>fine tuning

Open the rubber 3, Use a screwdriver to rotate the eccentric Shaw 4, Adjust the stitch width on the left-right slightly.

_:E - ﬁ[ Eﬁ Iﬂ&ﬁ% Five, Trouble causes and solutions

NO MR R 7 HEEED R E WHIETE
Fault Status View Matters cause of issue Approach
HOARE. aE A EAT o EWmAm L& E
Direction of the needle. height The needle in the wrong direction | To the upper right direction
HAE. §E
Direction of the needle., height Tt Looper ?‘2 Change needle
: =z HIFEITEEFRITEAN WERERFTE
7 F 4778 Feed dogstroke | oo bar doas nol run wit the feed sroke_| Adjust the feed dog stroke
st EHE HMEERMTEAR EEET T
B £ The needle bar lift amount MNeedle and hook bad trip Adjust the feed dog stroke
1 ; SHHMERRIITEAR VIR I T F T3
broken needle | #1#F & & Needle bar height Needle and hook bad trip Adjust the feed dog stroke
FHHGEM E RS FHRIMERRAITIENR HEERAITE
Meedle and bobbin main distance |Needle and hook bad trip Adjust the feed dog stroke
. . EWMAESTE
B & 77 3% Threading method g Threading Error The correct way threading
i eI e
i ¢t Sewing needle Needle tip has been bent or broker {5t Change needle
AR, RE ) J:i;“l”iii_'ﬁfﬁ EFAE L , o
Direction of the needle, height Bad position on the needle The needle in the right direction
: A R R
ar e E &3 /) Upper thread tension p%e%thrg::ad tension is too strong | Adj usth% the thread tension
- | IEER SR AR WEREELRD
2 broken thread JEEx 3 71 The bottom line tension| Tathread tension is too strong Adjust the bottom line tension
Hegx & ol = ; FEERRNIEE
The thread spring exercise B 58 A X Too much exercise | Agiisfing spring exercise
MEREKD ] MEFKAKE EEH S
The thread tension spring Pick-up spring tension too weak | Adjust the spring tension of the thread
, : B, MERINR BERE, mEKRD
££3K 71 Thread tension Bottom, upper thread tension is bad | Adjust the bottom thread tension
Hegsm e _ HEE B R . HEREREERD .
The thread tension spring Bad the thread tension spring Adjust the thread tension spring
o i HEENSE
3 %aﬂgﬂ;f [EM) Presser [EMI A& & Presser foot too high Adijust theﬁ:ressermot height
EBIES IE R A1 K ) ) WEEME A
The pressure of presser foot The pressure of presser foot is too small | Adjust the presser foot pressure
: ; E T ERE ERERFEE
A5 B Feeddog height | F gy doE’g height is too low Adjust the Aot dog height
ERIE EME A1) _ 8 E M E 5
o The pressure of presser foot The pressure of presser foot is too small ?ﬁg:}t I%s :E;?;ure of presser foot
4 Stitch disorder #i Bobbin Hit# %R Bobbin scratches Polishe% smooth or replace
i B Al A Ak RS
VAL B 73 V-belt tension Belt tension is too small Adjust the belt tension
: EEHK K= TR mEER A
W37 Upper thread tension | (o6 aad tension is too strong | Adjusting the thread tension
; - JE &2 5K 1K 3% AR EEE N
JEE££3K ) The bottom line tension | 7o'ihread tension is too strong | Adjust the bottorn line tension
£ el G HREEwESN ) MEMEREALR ) R R E TN ,
5 Sewing material fold The thread tension spring Bad the thread tension spring Adjust the thread tension spring
begis s EhE == : ERUENEHE
aulting box spring exercise IEE) @A K Too much exercise | Adiusting spring exercise
EMEH JE Bl 0 A s R EE 5
The pressure of presser foot The pressure of presser foot is too small | Adjust the pressure of presser foot
; fH R, WSRE :
r_ﬁ ﬂl E #iih Bobbin Full the baottom |i|*|E!J.ILF‘E'u|'EI'$E the bobbin R B %23 # % Reverse the baobbin
PR 2% = i HOL B i
& The bottom fine tang|3d He Al Bobbin Bﬂgbiﬂ is not turning smoothly Eiﬁ*fﬂ Replace the bobhin
REE CERETE o SEBAHEIE80%
Bobbin winding amount Excessive amount of winding Limit of no more than B0%




4. Threading the upper thread and adjust
See figure (9)
(1) Threading the upper thread -0
Pull the thread out and through the place as the picture. ®) :
(2) adjusting the thread surface > S
Turn the thread-running plate(2),X direction is more tension,Y direction is v
less tension.
(9
C. | D i
A48 i
S5 A
00— ~-©
o )
ﬁl
5.adjusting presser foot pressure @ =)
See figure (10) 0O
{1 adjusting out presser foot pressure ‘ He
Turn the screw 1, A direction presser foot more pressure ,B direction g
presser foot less pressure, must fix the screw 2 after well adjusted.
{2 ) adjusting inside presser foot pressure
Turn the screw 3, C direction presser foot more pressure , (10)
D direction presser foot less pressure, must fix the screw 4 after well
adjusted. ’ 2
[ e nel — )
6. adjusting the stitch length , |
See figure (11) ——ﬁ\ &
The feed regulating dial is show stitch length (mm), can turn left or right to
match your request. .
(1)
—_20-
See figure (12):
7. adjusting the height of feed dog and Tilt b

1) adjusting the height of feed dog
Loosen the screw of 1 , raise or lower the tooth crank to adjust the height of the feed dog.Turn the pulley until
the feed dog rises to the highest position.
So the feed dog will rise to about 1.0-1.2mm above the needle plate is the best.
(2 > adjusting the tilt of feed dog
Loosen the screw of 5 , turn the shaft 6 to adjust the tilt of the feed dog.
After adjusted, the height of the feed dog also changed, so need to readjust the height of the feed dog.






1. Installing the needle

<1530>:

See figure(6-1),Turn the machine
pulley to move the needle bar to its
highest position.

Loosen the screw 2, hold the needles
1 with their groove facing inward, insert
them all the way into the needle bars.
And retighten the screws 2.

<2530>

<2530>:

See figure(6-2),Turn the machine pulley to move the needle bar to
its highest position.

Loosen the screw 2,hold the needles 1 with their groove facing
inward, insert them all the way into the needle bars. And retighten
the screws 2.

2. removing the cap and adjust the tension.
See figure(7)

<1> Removing the cap
Pull the puller of the cap and take out the cap,insert the bobbin into
the cap. Insert the cap into the rotary hook.

-20-

<2> adjust the tension of the bottom thread
See figure, use screwdriver turn screw A ,X direction less tension, Y
direction more tension.

3.4 K &Winding the lower thread

After connected the lower thread 1 as pic see figure 8 , push the
spanner of the thread winding 3 , make is attached to the belt and
run with it.

The thread of the bobbin full with 80% is the best.




See figure 3
3. rubber cushions
Insert the two rubber cushions 1 into the notches in the -

.,

work table, and then secure them with the two nails 2.

4. Triangle Shock Pad
insert the two Triangle Shock Pad into the two side of
the oil pan, and then secure them with the two nails 4.

5. ear Shock Pad

insert the two ear Shock Pad into the two side of the oil =
pan, and then secure them with the two nails 6.

6. knee lifter complying bar
Insert the knee lifter complying bar 7.

7. The machine head
Insert the hinge 1 onto the machine head, and then
onto the rubber cushion 2.

8. Pillow of the head
Tap the pillow 3 into the table hole.

9. U type belt cover
Use the scew?2 to fix the U type belt cover 1 to the machine head.

10. C type belt cover

Use the scew4 to fix the C 3 type belt cover to the machine head.

Use the scew 5 to tighten the C type and U type belt cover.

11. Triangle belt cover
Tighten the U type belt cover and Triangle belt cover by screw 7
and nut 8.

12. D type belt cover
Insert the D type belt cover into the D type belt.

(5)




(Memo: 201 for 1530 202 for 2530)
Memo [Rel Nof Part NO. item U Reg Meme| et Nof Part NO. i tem Ref No.
01 |Y43-D8X6 |serew 11/64-40X5 30 1] 20 [ 1530A=20 | <liding plate complete ]
0L | 02 |1530A-2 [ale plate l 21 [Y35-DTXT | serew 9/64-40X7 3
03 |1530A-3 threadeam DY2-29 l 22 [#28 threadeam ]
04 1PT1.8X\5 rubberplug(D=11) | 23 11530A-23 | holder DY2-22 ]
05 |pl0.8x4 rubber plug (D=10) 3 24 1 1530A-24 | Cramping group DY 2-901 ]
06 [P15.8X6 rubber plug (D=14.5) | 25 [ Y50-DOX7 | seew 15/64-28X7 3
07 [P8.8XS rubber plug (D=8) l 26 [ 1530A=26 | threadeam ]
08 [Y43-DIXT |serew 11/64-40X7 O 27 1 1530A=27 | stitch=sfall shield ]
09 [Y43-DOX6  |screw 11/64-40X6 8 28 [#19 three—eye finger ]
10 [Y43-DTX9  |screw [1/64-40X9 8 29 [ 1530A=-29 | bhed leg 3
LT[ 1530A-11 Upper corer l 30 [ P24X7 rubber plug (D=23.5) ]
12 [1530A-12  |threadeam 33A=35 L1 02| 31 |2530A-31 |fale plate ]
13 [ 1530013 oil sereen complete | 20 32 [2530A-32 | side plate ]
1 |0R-18 O=tvpe ring L1 02] 33 |2530A-33 | washer ]
OL | 15 1530A-15  |sideplate L1 02] 34 [2530A-34 | needle plate 1
0L | 16 |1530A-16 Washer 1 35 | P13 rubber plug (D=12) 1
17 [PIX.5 rubher plog | 36 | P8 rubber plug (D=7) ]
I8 [#263 scew [ 1/64-40X7 2 ST P20X4 rubber plug ]
19 11530A-19  |sliding plate L1 02] 38 |2350A-38 | upper cover 1
B. 1530. 2530 upper shaft. vertial shaft. taje—up machanism. (Memo: 801 for 1530 802 for 2530)
Memo |Ref Yol Part NO, i Lem Yoo Meme{ Ref Yo] Part NO. I Lem Ref No.

01 | 153081 scew 11/64-40X3.5 l 23 1 1930B-23 | needle sewing drive gear(upper] |

02 | 15308-2 washer l 29 [ Y43-SDOXA | serew 11/64-40X4 2

03 | 153083 needle erank l 25 [ Y63-SDOX6 | serew 1/4-40X6 10

041 | 1530B-1 needle erank l 26 | 8116 bevel gear |

05 | 153085 needle erank complete (1 27 1526 C thrust collar I

06 | Y13-D8X6 serew | 1/64-40X6 3 28 [ 85129 Feed "Y" conneeting asm |

07 | 153087 SOTEW l 29 | 1530B8-29 eccentrie cam DY 4-9045 l

08 | 153088 necdle bar erank l 30 | 1530B-30 | eccentric cam complete DY4-904 (1

09 | 08X12X08 needle bearing 2 31 1 Y9-DOXT serew | 5/64=28\7 |

10 | 1530B-10 | thread take—up erank l 52 | 85133 main shaft thrust eollar (rght) I
I1|1530B-11 take—up thread eon l 33 | 1530833 hand wheel 33B-69 |

12 | 1530812 <hali l 341 YH9-DOX15 | serew [5/64-28X15 2

13 11530B-13 take—up thread l 35 | 5136 serew | 1/32-28X13 |

11 | 1530814 take—up thread complete| (1 36 [ 1530836 feed holder |

15 [Y59-DOX15 | =crew [5/64-28X15 | ST 15117 vertial shaft npper gear I

16 | 1530B-16 rail l 38 [ YH9-DOX11 | =serew |5/64-28X11 2

17 11530B-17 needle har erank l 39 8119 vertial shafl thrust eollar |

I8 5105 serew 9/32-28X10 l 10| 1530840 vertial shall |

19 |£103 front bushing l 1| 51204 vertial shaft thrust eollar D=17.5 |

20 |Y63-D0X5 | screw 1/4=40X5 l 12 | 8124 vertial shaft lower gear I

21 15102 upper shaft retainer l 13 [ 8125 lower shafl right gear |

2 | 1530B-22 arm shatl 1 11| 15306141 toothed conneeting bar 335-74 1







two. sewing machine specification

HlF#model 1530 2530
I Hitem
IRE 2000spm 2000spm
sewing speed
FHENREE 2 = 2 |
stitch width 2 points 2 points
fERAHE
needle Dpx5 Dpx17
h&fiED=E
take-up thread ﬁroke 73 73
fHHrETE
needle bar Eﬁ)ke 34 34
[ERZETh= _ 3-7mm
presser walking distance
Elly L7E /mm 7mm
presser foot lift
ﬁﬂf‘ﬁkﬁ Epz A WE#& horizontal hook(large) | EMtKAE#&horizontal hook(large)
app%cié%tion - Flight-middle - B fimiddle-heavy

1. oil disk
(see figure 1)

Fix the oil disk to the table.

2. knee—control component
See figure 2

Place the knee lifter assembly
onto the knee lifter bar on the
oil pan. Loosen the screw (3)
and (4), and adjust the knee
lifter assembly (1) to the
suitable position.




—, ZiE&FR arm bed components

I. needle plate L. panel

1,01l screen complete 0. thread stand
7.stitch wide hand wheel 8. stitch wide show plate
10. spanner [1. thread-winding

13. knee lifter complete 14, dial number

0. stitch-sfaff shield
0. upper wheel
9. table

12. hand wheel cover



C. 1530, 2530 swaying needle. Lower shaft, Rotating shuttle shaft machanism  (Memn:201 for 1530 202 for 25300
Mema |Rafl No| Part NO. item At Reg|Memo]Rel Mo Part NO, item Rel Nol
01 [15300-1 shaft of swaying rack serew | 1 33 | 1530C-33 | Nut 11/64—40X3 2
02 |1530C-2 shall of swaying rack 1 34 | 1530C-34 | washer DY8-201 2
03 |LW-M4%4 serew Md—0.75X4 3] 35 | 1530C-35 | sewing width showing plate | 1
04 |1530C-4 swaying rack of needle har | 1 36 | 1530C-36 | screw 11/64-40X10 2
05 |Y43-D8X6 serew 11/64—40X6 1 37 | 1530C-37 | screw 11/64-40 2
06 [WaX10X1 washer WSX10X1 1 38 | Y35-DBXE | screw 9/64-40X6 3
07 [ 15300-T swaying rack bush 2 39 | 69627 shaft696 1
08 |1530C-8 needle bar 1 40 | 1530C-40 | retainer of motating shuttle shaft | 1
09 [91C-38 thread finger 1 41 | 1530C-41 | rotating shuttle shaft 1
10 {DPX5 needle bar 1 42 | 1530C-42 | locating plate rotating shuttle | 1
11 [V3144-D4%4, 5 | screw 1/8—44X4.5 1 43 | LT-MAX10 | serew M4-0.7X10 2
12 [1530C-12 eccentic pin 1 44 | 08X12X08 | needle hearing 1
13 | 1530C-13 fork (lower) 1 45 | WEX16X1 washer W8 (1
14 [VT1-IMI1X4 | Nut 9/32-28X4 1 46 | Y63-SDOX6 | serew 1/4-40X6 2
15 [15300-15 shaft of fork (lower) 1 AT | 1530C-47 | lower shaft gear 1
16 |1530C-16 sliding block | 48 | 2119 left sleeve of lower shalt D=17| 1
17 [1530C-17 sliding block suppaort 1 49 | 1530C-49 | hook driving shafi 1
18 [1530C-18 sleeve DY8-155 1 50 | Y59-DOX5 | screw 15/64-28X5 2
19 [1530C-1% stitch width pointer 1 Bl | #122 lower shaft retainer 1
20 | Y59-DOXT serew 15/64-28X7 1 52 | 1530C-52 | hook driving shaft thrast collar{right) | 1
21 |1530C-21 stitch width knob 1 53 | 1530C-53 | oil tube 1
22 |V4728-D14X8 | serew 3/16-28X8 1 54 | 1530C-54 | screw 15/64-28X5 1
23 [1530C-23 spring 1 55 | #160 spring ]
24 |Y59-D0X11 serew 15/64-28X11 1 56 | 1530C-56 | frame 1
25 |#263 serew 11/64-40X7 1 57 | Y59-D8X10 | screw 15/64-28X10 1
26 | 1530C-26 retainer of swaying needle shaft | 1 58 | 1530C-58 | rotating book position finger | 1
27 11830C-27 sleeve of swaying needle | 2 O | Y43-DUxo screw 1 1/64—40X9 1
28 |1530C-28 swaying needle gear (lower)| 1 60 | 1530C-60 | bobbin 1
29 |1530C-29 eccentic cam 1 61 | 1530C-61 | bobbin case 1
A0 | 1530C-30 swaying needle shafl 1 62 | 1530C-62 | hook 1
31 |Y43-5D0X4 scerew | 1/64-40X4 1 63 | 1530C-63 | gear 1
32 |1530C-32 serew 15/64-28 1 64 | 1530C-64 | butter box 1
D. 1530, 2530 sewing line adjusted machanism CMemo:#01 for 1530 502 for 2530)

Memo [Bef N Part NO. item Ant Feq|Memo{Bef Ko Part NO. item Ref Mol
01 [1530D-1 shall 1 12 |OR-14 O ring 1
02 |#152 feed regulaotor serew | 13 | 1530D-13 dial number 1
03 |Y59-DEX10 |screw 15/64-28X10 5 14 | 1530D-14 washer ]
04 [1530D-4 stitch adjustment rod | 15 | Y4728-DBX15| screw 3/16-28X15 5
05 |[1530D-5 feed regulactor 1 16 | Y4728-D14X8| screw 3/16-28X8 5
06 |Y59-DOX11 |screw 15/64-28X11 1 17 | 2167 hartacking lever 1
07 |#15H8S feed regulator bush 1 18 | #906 hartacking srank 1
08 |#159 feed regulator hinge pin| 19 [#171 serew 15/64-28X10 1
09 |1530D-9 feed regulator screw 1 20 | #172 spring 1
10 |#160 spring for stopper pin | 21 | #169 hartaking lever shaft 1
11 |#162 stpper pin 1 l




[. Lubrication mechanism

{Memo:801 for 1530

#02 for 2530)

Wemo |Ref No,| Part NO. item Ant Rl:ﬂl'rlem Ref No Part NO. item Ref Mo

01 [1530])-1 oil pump hody 1 06 15306 Y43-DEX6 1

02 11530]-2 serew 1 1/32-28G-52 | 1 07 |1530]-7 oil pipe for arm shaft 1

03 [1530]-3 screw 11/32-28 G353 1 08 [1530]-8 oil returning pipe 1

04 |Y43-D8X13 | serew 11/64-40X13 3 09 11530]-9 flet pouch for return oil filter| |

05 |1530]-5 spring for oil pipe 1 10 |15307-10 | spring for oil felt 1

J. Accessories (Memo: #01 for 1530 802 for 25300

Wemo [Ref No) Part NO. 1tem At ReqiMemolRef %o Part NO. 1tem Ref No

01 [1530K-1 oil reseroir complete 1 16 serewdriver(M) 1

02 | 1530Kk-2 knee lift complete | 17 serewdriver(S) |

03 [1530K-3 knee lifter prop har | 18 oiler 1

04 |DPX5 needle 1 19 threadwinding component | ]

05 |#811 machine head pole 1 20 spander 12X 14 1

06 [1530C-61 | bobhin 3 21 spander 10X 12 1

07 [Mb. 5X25 SCTEW 4 22 Allen wrench Smm 1

08 nail 1 23 Allen wrench 2mm 1

09 [WeX12 washer W6X 12 4 24 | 1530K-20 | oie cam 1

10 [1530K-10 | magnet | 25 [FP-ZL thread stand 1

11 [1530K-11 | machine hinge plateasm| 2 26 [ 1530Kk-22 | belt coverasm 1

12 [1530K-12 | washer (hig) 2 27T |YT-M4X18 | serew M4X18 ]

13 [1530K-13 | washer (middle) 2 28 | LMTX3-M4 Nut M4 |

14 [1530K-14 | washer(small) 2 29 [YB9-DBX10 | serew 15/64-28X10 2

15 screwdriver(L) ] 30 |1V43-DBX6 | serew 11/64—-40X6 §

1530K-1:0il reservoit Memo:#01 for 1530 802 for 2530

Wemo [Ref No,| Part WO, item At Ht‘ql'ilﬂm fief Mol Part Nl 1tem Ref No

I | 1530E-1-1 [ail reseroir 1 9 |E-9 E9 type 1

2 |LT-MBX12 |screw M6X12 2 10 | 1530K-1-10| washer 1

4 | 1530K-1-3 [hinge pin 1 11 | 1530K-1-11| washer 8X15 1

4 [15630K-1-4 |spring 1 12 ] 1530K-1-12| serew SM5/16-28 1

5 [1530K-1-5 [frame 1 13 | 1530K-1-13| oil pam 1

6 |Y59-LM10X4|Nut 15/64-28X4 2 14 [ YT-M5X12 | screw M3X12 2

T |Y59-DOX25 |screw 15/64-28X25 2 15 | LMBX3-M5 | Nut M5X3 2

8 |8171 15/64-28X15 side 9 | 16 | WEX10 washer W5X 10 2




E. FikAmHLtE

- @éﬁ

F. 3P




L. (eHLe N

J. BF




G, 2530 top Feed machanism components

(Memo:801 for 1530

#02 for 25300

Memo |ef No.) Part N0, item At RegfMemofRef Nof Part NO. 1tem Ref No.
I JLW-MBX5H serew MOXS 2 31 |E-4 E—4 type |
2 [Y43-DOX6  |screw 11/64-40X6 1 32 12530632 shin 1
3 12530G-3 bushing GY8-155 2 33 |YR9-DOXT serew 15/64-28X7 2
4 1253064 presser oot Lift shafl 1 34 12530G-34 serew 1/4-40X1637E-34| 2
o [LT-M6X20  |screw MO6X20 2 35 [25306-35 Pin DYE-208 1
6 [2530G-6 link adjusting crank 1 36 |640E-63 fork lever 37E-36 1
T |WeX1Z washer Wo 2 ST YATZE-D1ZXT| 3/16-28X7 B10-165 |
8 [25306-8 link complete 1 J8 |YA9-LMOX3 | Nut 15/64-28X3 1
9 |BX12X8 needle bearing 6 39 |2530G-39 presser plate 1
1012530610 |serew M6 1 40 |25306G-410 link of walking foor 1
11 |24X28X13  |needle bearing 1 41 |Y35-D6X6 Nut 9/64-X6 2
12 [2530G-12  |eccontic cam 1 42 [2530G-42 holder for walking foot bar| 1
13 |Y63-5D0X6 |screw 1/4-40X6 2 43 [Y35-DTXT serew 9/64—40X7 1
14 |EM10OX6-MO | Nut M6 1 44 120306-44 walking foot 1
15 |5-24 §-24 type 1 45 [25306-45 | walking foot lever 1
16 [2530G-16 |Outer plate suspension support | 1 46 |640E-46 | rear bushing 1
17 [2530G6-17  |block l A7 (Y63 -LM10X5 | Nut 1/4-40X5 2
18 [25306-18 |screw 3/16-28X7 1 18 [25306-18 | pear crank '
19 [2530G-19  |crank 1 49 [2530G-49 link of walking foot 1
20 |2530G-20  |feed crank eonnecling mol 37E-20] 1 a0 |640E-43 presser foot sewing shaft L=360[ 1
21 [2530G-21  [serew 1/4-40X637E-21] 3 51 [25306-51 | guide plate 1
22 |22306-22  |zet plate 1 nd |H2bd serew | 1/64-40X7 2
23 |Y43-DTXT  |screw 11/64-40X7 2 0d [2530G-h3 serew DYB=151 1
24 |2530G6-24  |front bushing l a4 (YT1-IMLILIX4 | Nut 9/32-28X4L 1
25 [640E-57  |pear crank 1 55 [2530G-55 | spring DY8—170 1
26 [W6. 5X13 washer W6.5 1 a6 [2530G-56 suidepin DY&-171 )
27 | Y6324-LMI0XS | nut 1/4-24X5 1 a7 [25306G-57 set plate 1
28 |2530G-28  |crank shaft complete (1 h8 [#255 serew 9/64-40X7 2
29 [20306-29  |erank shaf 1 29 |YT-Mbx14 serew MGX 14 1
30 [2530G-30  |erank pin 1

H. Multi points sewing mechanism (Memo: 803 for 3 points 804 for 4 points)

Memo Iﬁ'c.*l" Yo.| Part NO, item hit Rea{MemofRef Nof Part NO. 1tem Ref No
01 | 1534H-1 wheel lock support 1 08 | 1534H-8 spring 1
02 | 1534H-2 wheel rod 1 09 | 62477 shaft 1
(0 | 1534H-3 connecting bar ] 10 |91C-9 screw Md 1
04 |LT-M6X12  |serew M6X12 2 (03] 11 | 1533H-11 | 3 points sewing eccentriteam | 1
05 | 1534H-5 Nut 3/16-32781.2-21-4] 2 |04| 12 | 1534H-12 | 4 points sewing eccentriteam| |
06 | YATI2-LMEXA| Nut 3/16-32X4 3 13 | 1534H-13 | active bar 78L2-21-3 1
07 |#188-1 screw 3/16-28 1 14 | 1534H-14 | serew 3/16-32 #267 1




E. 1530. 2530 lower Feed machanism components (Memo:#01 for 1530 #02 for 2530)
Memo [Ref No| Part NO. item fat RegfMemo{Ref No) Part NO, item Ref Mol
01 | 1530E-1 feed holder shafi 1 (0L 17 |#226 shaft |
02 |1530E-2 leed crank 1 18 |1530E-18 [eed driving shall bushing{right) | 2
03 [1530E-3 feed holder shafi 1 19 [1530E-19  |feed erank group (1
04 |Y3144-D5X6 | screw 1/B—44X6 2 20 11530E-20 maoving crank group 1
01| 05 [1530E-5 feed dog 1 21 |1530E-21 moving crank |
06 | 1530E-6 material feeding shaft 1 22 |WeX10 washer W6 1
07 |®222 fieed driving shalt erank (nght) | 1 23 |1530E-23 feed crank group |
08 |Y43-DT7X7 screw 11/64-40X7 1 24 11530E-24 feed lilting shaflt bushing(left) | 1
09 |Y43-D8X13 | screw 11/64-40X13 3 25 [Y59-D0X11 |serew 15/64-28X11 1
10 [5-15 & type 2 26 |1530E-26 toothed shaft 1
11 |W15X20 washer W13 2 27 |1530E-27 feed lifting shaft bushing{left)| 1
12 |1530E-12 | feed rocker shafter{left)| 1 28 |1530E-28  |feed lifting shaft erank (right)| 1
13 |Y59-DOXT | screw 15/64-28X7 I |02 29 [2530F-29  |material feeding shaft 1
14 #8211 thrust collar 2 |02| 30 [2530E-30  |shaft 1
15 [VB3-5D0X6 | serew 1/4-40X6 4 31 |Y4728-D8X15|serew 3/16-28X15 2
16 | Y43-DOX6 serew | 1/64-40X6 |
F. 1530, 2530 Feed lifting mechanism (Memo:#01 for 1530  #02 for 2330)
Memo [Ref No.f Part NO, item Amt RegfMemoffef No| Part WO, L Lem Ref No.
01 7184 SCTEW | 16 | 1530F16 lever (night) |
02 142C-4 nut 10-143 | 17 | Y89-DOX5 serew 15/64-28X5 2
03 |#187 spring 1 18 |#122 washer 1
0L | 04 | 1530F-4 guide for presser bar | 19 | Y35-DTXT serew 9/64-40X7 1
05 |Y43-DTXT  |serew 1 1/64-40X7 1 20 | 1530F-20 | scomecting rod L=200 1
06 |Y59-DOXT  |screw 15/64-28X7 1 21 | 15630F-21 | spring 1
07 | 1530F-7 presser [oot lift bar | 22 | 1530F-22 Pin 1
08 | 1530F-8 presser foot Lift | 23 | 1530F-23 lever (left) 1
09 |1530F-9 presser bar 1 4 | 1530F-24 thread releasing cam |
10 |#202 dushing for presser bar | 1 25 | 1530F-25 thread releasing lever 1
OL | 11 |1530F-11 |presser | 26 | 1530F-26 SM5/64-28X7.5
12 [1530F-12 |screw 3/16-28X5 341F-25| 2 27 |Y35-LMEX3 | Nut 9/64-40X3 1
13 |Y43-D9XT  |screw 11/64—40X7 ] 28 | 1530F-28 thread guide 1
14 |1530F-14 |knee lilter drawing bar 1 02| 20 | 2530F-29 Guide for presser bar 1
15 [1530F-15  |kneelifier drawing lifierbar| 1 | 02| 30 [2530F-30 | presser foot L




G. 2530 iE A bl




